Resolution approving a service agreement between the City of La Crosse Fire Department and Mayo Clinic Health System – Franciscan Medical Center.

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse Fire Department has prioritized health and wellness as a strategic goal; and

WHEREAS, Mayo Clinic Health System is able to provide health services that are specific to the needs of firefighters; and

WHEREAS, the collection of firefighter fitness data may result in life-saving fitness protocols that help firefighters throughout the country; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse Fire Department that it hereby authorizes the Fire Chief to sign the agreement for services with Mayo Clinic Health System – Franciscan Medical Center.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse September 8, 2022.

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk

un M Eun

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin